
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30

31 32 33 34

35 36 37 38 39 40 41

42 43 44 45 46 47 48

49 50 51 52 53 54 55

56 57 58 59 60 61 62

63 64 65 66 67

68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75

76 77 78 79

80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87

88 89 90 91 92

93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101

102 103 104 105 106 107 108

109 110 111 112 113

114 115 116 117 118 119

120 121 122 123

124 125 126 127

128 129 130 131

76
79
80
81
82
84
85
89
90
95
97
99

100
101
103

104
106
108

110
111
112
114
115

116
117
118
119
121

14
15
16
17
18
28
29
30
34
36
37
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
50
52
54
55
56
57
58
60
65
67
70
71
72

73
74
75

113
114

117
120
121
122
123

124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

1
4
10
15
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

30
31
32
33
34
35
37
38
42
43
45
48
49
51
53
56
59
61
62
63
64
66
68

69

73
76
77
78
80
83
86
87
88
91
92
93
94
96
98
102
105
107
109
110
112

Start to fix?
Circus performer
Pay to play
Profound
Numerical prefix
56, to Romvlvs
Newton’s favorite fruit?
See 17 Down
Is able to hunt or drive
DEA agent
Agony
Oakland franchise 
(for now)
Storm systems
Changed
Some are said to be 
made of steel
Thou now
Garden residents
Reason to take 
Pepto-Bismol
Word with flare or panel
θ
2001 bankruptcy
Astronaut’s insignia
“Now you see that ___ 
will always triumph, 
because good is dumb.”
Employ
Jujitsu derivative
Pixar’s “Ratatouille” hero
“Mr. Roboto” band
Dude

“___-haw!”
Appear
Love letters?
See 89 Down
Legend
Vacation souvenir?
Nautilus captain
Receptacle
Biggest little city
Spots
Word with cord or tap
Yellowstone feature
Mai ___ (drinks)
“Suuure...”
“$#&%!”
Cake topping
Beaver’s creation
NYC subway overseer
Make happy
Go kerflooey
Try
Do followers
London’s Old ___
High school subj.
Baseball stat
Abhors
Ushered
Native American abode
Spreads
Mother of note
This kloo clue haz 
has sevirel more 
than won one
Granite State sch.
Nickname for 34
Curve

Isn’t incorrect?
India’s first prime 
minister
1970 Traffic album
Tel ___
Asses
Smallest
NYSE battery company 
(anagram of REN)
Knightly address
“It’s ___!”
Bitcoin, e.g.
Wade’s legal opponent
Beers
Santa tracking org.
for x in 1 to 100:
  print(x)
end
Computer storage 
option: abbr.

Activity with fire 
or water
Pasta option
Doc’s order
Grp. looking for aliens
Mess with dessert?
Lured
Amped (up)
Desire
Calm
Stack of logs
Photographer Adams
Frightening
Actor Grant

DUI measure
Breastbones
Wishy ___
Test
Like
Kovacs and The Big Easy
Good timing?
___-Dick
Summer clock setting in Cali
Dubs
Plain people?
Leave
Told the truth, the whole truth 
and nothing but the truth
Soup base
Machu Picchu resident
LED alternative
Email action
Manipulate
The late Spider-Man creator
Eighteen-wheeler
Like some diseases
The Wizard of __ Park
Quick swim
Codgers
___ Dhabi
Rocks
Govt. agency
Coach’s plea, perhaps
Spring equinox

Pa’s partners
Egg homes
Still being tested, as software
Birth related
LAX info
Possible explosion source, 
in brief
Feature of this puzzle due to 
what’s missing in the answers to 
the four italicized clues
180°
Ode
Brake, for one
Jokes
Put on
Will Ferrell movie
In ___ (in place: Lat.)
Carves
War, it’s sometimes said
Point
Piercing locale
___ Offensive
Story type
Alphabet sequence
“M*A*S*H” setting
Watt and Pascal
Coop
Pool’s is solid yellow
Job listing abbr.
Strict
Age

Puzzle created 
December 2018

DOWN

ACROSS

By George Randolph

Dietary
Restriction



B A C S T E R N A W A S H Y E X A M
A L A E R N I E S O N C U E M O B Y
P D T T I T L E S O S A G E E X I T
T E S T I F I E D U N D E R H B R O T H
I N C A L C D R E P L Y R I G
S T A N L E E S E M I G E N E T I C
M E N L O D I P O L D M E N A B U

I C E C I A E A T Y O U R I E S
V E R N A L I N C H M A S N E S T S
I N B E T A N A T A L E T D S
C G I I T S G L U T E N F R E E U I E

P O E M P E D A L P R A N K S
A D O R N E L F S I T U E T C H E S
N E C E S S A V I L N U B E A R
T E T O R I G I N R S T K O R E A
E P O N Y M S C A G E O N E B A L L

E O E S T E R N E R A A I N T
N E H R U J O H N C O R N M U S T D I E
A V I V M U L E S M E R E S T E N R
S I R E A D A T E E M O N E Y R O E
A L E S N O R A D S Y N T A X S S D

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30

31 32 33 34

35 36 37 38 39 40 41

42 43 44 45 46 47 48

49 50 51 52 53 54 55

56 57 58 59 60 61 62

63 64 65 66 67

68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75

76 77 78 79

80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87

88 89 90 91 92

93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101

102 103 104 105 106 107 108

109 110 111 112 113

114 115 116 117 118 119

120 121 122 123

124 125 126 127

128 129 130 131

76
79
80
81
82
84
85
89
90
95
97
99

100
101
103

104
106
108

110
111
112
114
115

116
117
118
119
121

14
15
16
17
18
28
29
30
34
36
37
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
50
52
54
55
56
57
58
60
65
67
70
71
72

73
74
75

113
114

117
120
121
122
123

124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

1
4
10
15
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

30
31
32
33
34
35
37
38
42
43
45
48
49
51
53
56
59
61
62
63
64
66
68

69

73
76
77
78
80
83
86
87
88
91
92
93
94
96
98
102
105
107
109
110
112

Start to fix?
Circus performer
Pay to play
Profound
Numerical prefix
56, to Romvlvs
Newton’s favorite fruit?
See 17 Down
Is able to hunt or drive
DEA agent
Agony
Oakland franchise 
(for now)
Storm systems
Changed
Some are said to be 
made of steel
Thou now
Garden residents
Reason to take 
Pepto-Bismol
Word with flare or panel
θ
2001 bankruptcy
Astronaut’s insignia
“Now you see that ___ 
will always triumph, 
because good is dumb.”
Employ
Jujitsu derivative
Pixar’s “Ratatouille” hero
“Mr. Roboto” band
Dude

“___-haw!”
Appear
Love letters?
See 89 Down
Legend
Vacation souvenir?
Nautilus captain
Receptacle
Biggest little city
Spots
Word with cord or tap
Yellowstone feature
Mai ___ (drinks)
“Suuure...”
“$#&%!”
Cake topping
Beaver’s creation
NYC subway overseer
Make happy
Go kerflooey
Try
Do followers
London’s Old ___
High school subj.
Baseball stat
Abhors
Ushered
Native American abode
Spreads
Mother of note
This kloo clue haz 
has sevirel more 
than won one
Granite State sch.
Nickname for 34
Curve

Isn’t incorrect?
India’s first prime 
minister
1970 Traffic album
Tel ___
Asses
Smallest
NYSE battery company 
(anagram of REN)
Knightly address
“It’s ___!”
Bitcoin, e.g.
Wade’s legal opponent
Beers
Santa tracking org.
for x in 1 to 100:
  print(x)
end
Computer storage 
option: abbr.

Activity with fire 
or water
Pasta option
Doc’s order
Grp. looking for aliens
Mess with dessert?
Lured
Amped (up)
Desire
Calm
Stack of logs
Photographer Adams
Frightening
Actor Grant

DUI measure
Breastbones
Wishy ___
Test
Like
Kovacs and The Big Easy
Good timing?
___-Dick
Summer clock setting in Cali
Dubs
Plain people?
Leave
Told the truth, the whole truth 
and nothing but the truth
Soup base
Machu Picchu resident
LED alternative
Email action
Manipulate
The late Spider-Man creator
Eighteen-wheeler
Like some diseases
The Wizard of __ Park
Quick swim
Codgers
___ Dhabi
Rocks
Govt. agency
Coach’s plea, perhaps
Spring equinox

Pa’s partners
Egg homes
Still being tested, as software
Birth related
LAX info
Possible explosion source, 
in brief
Feature of this puzzle due to 
what’s missing in the answers to 
the four italicized clues
180°
Ode
Brake, for one
Jokes
Put on
Will Ferrell movie
In ___ (in place: Lat.)
Carves
War, it’s sometimes said
Point
Piercing locale
___ Offensive
Story type
Alphabet sequence
“M*A*S*H” setting
Watt and Pascal
Coop
Pool’s is solid yellow
Job listing abbr.
Strict
Age

Puzzle created 
December 2018

DOWN

ACROSS

By George Randolph

Dietary
Restriction


