# **Dietary** Restriction

## By George Randolph

#### **ACROSS**

- 1 DUI measure
- 4 Breastbones
- 10 Wishy
- 15 Test
- 19 Like
- 20 Kovacs and The Big Easy
- **21** Good timing?
- -Dick
- 23 Summer clock setting in Cali
- **24** Dubs
- 25 Plain people?
- 26 Leave
- **27** *Told the truth, the whole truth* and nothing but the truth
- **30** Soup base
- 31 Machu Picchu resident
- 32 LED alternative
- 33 Email action
- 34 Manipulate
- 35 The late Spider-Man creator
- 37 Eighteen-wheeler
- 38 Like some diseases
- 42 The Wizard of \_\_ Park
- 43 Quick swim
- 45 Codgers
- 48 Dhabi
- 49 Rocks
- **51** Govt. agency
- **53** *Coach's plea, perhaps*
- **56** Spring equinox
- 59
- **61** Pa's partners
- **62** Egg homes
- 63 Still being tested, as software
- 64 Birth related
- 66 LAX info
- **68** Possible explosion source, in brief
- **69** Feature of this puzzle due to what's missing in the answers to the four italicized clues
- **73** 180°
- **76** Ode
- 77 Brake, for one
- 78 Jokes
- **83** Will Ferrell movie
- **86** In \_\_\_ (in place: Lat.)
- 87 Carves
- **88** War, it's sometimes said
- **91** Point
- 92 Piercing locale
- 93 Offensive
- **94** Story type
- **96** Alphabet sequence
- **98** "M\*A\*S\*H" setting
- 102 Watt and Pascal
- **105** Coop
- **107** Pool's is solid yellow
- **109** Job listing abbr.
- 110 Strict
- 112 Age

1	2	3		4	5	6	7	8	9		10	11	12	13	14		15	16	17	18
19				20							21						22			
23				24							25						26			
27			28							29						30				
31					32				33						34					
35				36				37						38				39	40	41
42						43	44			45		46	47					48		
			49		50		51		52		53					54	55			
56	57	58					59			60		61				62				
63							64				65			66	67					
68				69		70						71	72					73	74	75
			76						77						78		79			
80	81	82				83	84	85		86					87					
88					89				90		91				92					
93					94					95		96		97		98		99	100	101
102			103	104					105		106			107	108					
			109				110	111					112				113			
114	115	116				117						118				119				
120					121						122							123		
124					125						126							127		
128					129						130							131		

- 113 Isn't incorrect?
- **114** India's first prime minister
- **117** *1970 Traffic album*
- **120** Tel
- 121 Asses
- 122 Smallest
- 123 NYSE battery company (anagram of REN)
- **124** Knightly address
- 125 "It's \_\_\_!"
- 126 Bitcoin, e.g.
- 127 Wade's legal opponent
- 128 Beers
- 129 Santa tracking org.
- 130 for x in 1 to 100: print(x)
- 131 Computer storage option: abbr.

### **DOWN**

- 1 Activity with fire or water
- 2 Pasta option
- 3 Doc's order
- **4** Grp. looking for aliens
- **5** Mess with dessert?
- 6 Lured
- 7 Amped (up)
- 8 Desire
- 9 Calm
- 10 Stack of logs
- 11 Photographer Adams
- **12** Frightening
- 13 Actor Grant

- **14** "\_\_-haw!"
- 15 Appear 16 Love letters?
- **17** See 89 Down
- 18 Legend
- Vacation souvenir?
- 29 Nautilus captain
- 30 Receptacle
- **34** Biggest little city
- Word with cord or tap
- Yellowstone feature
- 39 Mai \_\_\_ (drinks)
- 40 "Suuure...' 41 "\$#&%!"
- **44** Cake topping
- **46** Beaver's creation
- 47 NYC subway overseer
- 50 Make happy
- 52 Go kerflooey
- **54** Try
- **55** Do followers
- 56 London's Old
- 57 High school subj.
- 58 Baseball stat
- 60 Abhors
- 65 Ushered
- **67** Native American abode
- **70** Spreads
- 71 Mother of note
- 72 This kloo clue haz has sevirel more than <del>won</del> one
- 73 Granite State sch.
- **74** Nickname for 34
- 75 Curve

- **76** Start to fix?
- 79 Circus performer
- **80** Pay to play **81** Profound
- **82** Numerical prefix
- **84** 56, to Romvlvs
- **85** Newton's favorite fruit?
- **89** See 17 Down
- 90 Is able to hunt or drive
- 95 DEA agent
- 97 Agony
- 99 Oakland franchise (for now)
- 100 Storm systems
- 101 Changed
- **103** Some are said to be made of steel
- 104 Thou now
- 106 Garden residents
- 108 Reason to take Pepto-Bismol
- 110 Word with flare or panel
- **111** θ
- **112** 2001 bankruptcy
- **114** Astronaut's insignia
- 115 "Now you see that will always triumph, because good is dumb."
- 116 Employ
- 117 Jujitsu derivative
- 118 Pixar's "Ratatouille" hero
- 119 "Mr. Roboto" band
- **121** Dude

Puzzle created December 2018

# **Dietary** Restriction

### By George Randolph

### **ACROSS**

- 1 DUI measure
- 4 Breastbones
- 10 Wishy
- 15 Test
- **19** Like
- 20 Kovacs and The Big Easy
- **21** Good timing?
- -Dick
- 23 Summer clock setting in Cali
- 24 Dubs
- 25 Plain people?
- 26 Leave
- Told the truth, the whole truth and nothing but the truth
- **30** Soup base
- 31 Machu Picchu resident
- 32 LED alternative
- 33 Email action
- 34 Manipulate
- 35 The late Spider-Man creator
- 37 Eighteen-wheeler
- Like some diseases
- 42 The Wizard of \_\_ Park
- 43 Quick swim
- 45 Codgers
- 48 Dhabi
- 49 Rocks
- **51** Govt. agency
- Coach's plea, perhaps
- **56** Spring equinox
- 59
- **61** Pa's partners
- **62** Egg homes
- Still being tested, as software
- 64 Birth related
- 66 LAX info
- **68** Possible explosion source, in brief
- **69** Feature of this puzzle due to what's missing in the answers to the four italicized clues
- **73** 180°
- **76** Ode
- 77 Brake, for one
- 78 Jokes
- 80 Put on
- 83 Will Ferrell movie
- **86** In \_\_\_ (in place: Lat.)
- 87 Carves
- 88 War, it's sometimes said
- **91** Point
- 92 Piercing locale
- 93 Offensive
- **94** Story type
- **96** Alphabet sequence
- **98** "M\*A\*S\*H" setting
- 102 Watt and Pascal
- **105** Coop
- Pool's is solid yellow
- Job listing abbr.
- 110 Strict
- **112** Age

- 13 **H** <sup>14</sup>Y <sup>18</sup>M <sup>9</sup>A W <sup>11</sup>A <sup>12</sup>S Ē <sup>16</sup>X <sup>17</sup>A Ĉ ์ร E В Α Т R 'N <sup>19</sup>A <sup>20</sup>E <sup>21</sup>O <sup>22</sup>**M** С S Ε O Α R Ν Ε Ν U В Υ Τ <sup>23</sup>P <sup>25</sup>O E S S Ε D Т Ε Α G Χ Т L Ι <sup>28</sup>T В Ε S Τ F Ε D U Ň D Ε R Н R 0 Т Τ Н 33 R 'n Ν С Α С D Ε Р Υ G L 35 S 38 G <sup>39</sup>T <sup>40</sup> <sup>41</sup>C 37 S Ε Ε Ε Ε Т Α Ν Ε Μ Ν <sup>48</sup>A D <sup>42</sup>M 45 O Ď Ε Μ̈́ Ε 0 Ρ В U Ν L L Ν 51 C <sup>52</sup>**A** <sup>55</sup>R ³ E 50 E Û C Α Т Υ 0 ı Ε S Ī 59 | °R 60 H M M N N Ē S Ν Α С Α Ε S Τ S Ν <sup>64</sup>N 66 E Ε Т Т S Ν В Α Α Α D 69 I 68 C 70 S <sup>72</sup>F <sup>73</sup>U 74 | 75 **E** N R G Ī Т G U Т Ε Ε Ε <sup>77</sup>P <sup>78</sup>P P 0 Ε M Ε D R Ά K S L Ν 80 **A** 81 D 82 O 33 E <sup>85</sup>F 86 S 87 **E** R T U Т Ε S Ν C Η <sup>92</sup>E 88 N 89 S <sup>9</sup>N Ε С Ε S U Α ٧ В Α R ı <sup>97</sup>T <sup>93</sup>T <sup>94</sup>O R E <sup>101</sup> 98 **K** <sup>95</sup>N °R S Ε Т R G I 0 105 C 104 **Y** Ĝ <sup>107</sup> 108 **N** 103 **N** Ρ 0 Μ S Α Ε Ε В Α L L 109 E 14 113 **A** 110 S Ë 0 Ε Ε R Ν R Α T I Ν <sup>1</sup>15 E 116 **H** S S Ř R U 0 С Т D Ε Н Ν 0 Ν M U 1 120 **A** 22 M 121 **M** 23 E ٧ Τ ٧ U Ε S Ε R Ε S T Ν R E <sup>127</sup>**R** 124 S 125 **A** Ε Т Ε Υ I R D Α Μ 0 Ε 0 Ε Ν S 131 S Ε S O R Α D Ν Τ Α Χ S D
- 113 Isn't incorrect?
- **114** India's first prime minister
- **117** 1970 Traffic album
- **120** Tel
- 121 Asses
- 122 Smallest
- 123 NYSE battery company (anagram of REN)
- **124** Knightly address
- 125 "It's \_\_\_!"
- 126 Bitcoin, e.g.
- 127 Wade's legal opponent
- 128 Beers
- 129 Santa tracking org.
- 130 for x in 1 to 100: print(x)
- **131** Computer storage option: abbr.

#### **DOWN**

- 1 Activity with fire or water
- 2 Pasta option
- 3 Doc's order
- **4** Grp. looking for aliens
- **5** Mess with dessert?
- 6 Lured
- 7 Amped (up)
- 8 Desire
- 9 Calm
- 10 Stack of logs
- 11 Photographer Adams
- **12** Frightening
- 13 Actor Grant

- -haw!"
- 15 Appear
- **16** Love letters? 17 See 89 Down
- Legend
- 28 Vacation souvenir?
- Nautilus captain
- Receptacle
- Biggest little city
- Word with cord or tap
- Yellowstone feature
- 39 Mai \_\_\_ (drinks)
- 40 "Suuure ... '
- 41 "\$#&%!"
- Cake topping 44
- Beaver's creation
- NYC subway overseer
- 50 Make happy
- 52 Go kerflooey
- **54** Try
- 55 Do followers
- **56** London's Old
- 57 High school subj.
- 58 Baseball stat
- 60 Abhors
- 65 Ushered
- 67 Native American abode
- Spreads
- 71 Mother of note
- This kloo clue haz has sevirel more than <del>won</del> one
- Granite State sch.
- **74** Nickname for 34
- 75 Curve

- **76** Start to fix?
- 79 Circus performer
- 80 Pay to play **81** Profound
- 82 Numerical prefix
- 84 56, to Romylys
- 85 Newton's favorite fruit?
- See 17 Down
- Is able to hunt or drive
- 95 DEA agent
- Agony
- Oakland franchise (for now)
- 100 Storm systems
- 101 Changed
- **103** Some are said to be made of steel
- 104 Thou now
- 106 Garden residents
- 108 Reason to take
- Pepto-Bismol 110 Word with flare or panel
- **111** θ
- **112** 2001 bankruptcy
- **114** Astronaut's insignia
- "Now you see that \_ will always triumph, because good is dumb."
- 116 Employ
- 117 Jujitsu derivative 118 Pixar's "Ratatouille" hero
- "Mr. Roboto" band
- **121** Dude

Puzzle created December 2018